STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 525-010-32
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT A A G
Page 10of 3
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN)
01 D121-020-B
CONTRACT NO. FEDERAL AWARD DATE
G1T58 12/21/20
FPN RECIPIENT DUNS NO.
441879-1-58-01 31723286
Recipient, City of Marco Island . desires to supplement
the original Agreement entered into and executed on January 15, 2021 as identified above. All

provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this
supplement.

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Name INLET DRIVE FROM ADDISON CT TO TRAVIDA TERRACE Length 0.604
Termini
Description of Work:

Construction and quality acceptance reviews of all work associated with the development and preparation of the
contract plans of a sidewalk on Inlet Drive from Addison Court to Travida Terrace, and on Addison Court from Leo
Court to Inlet Drive

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis:
Exhibit B Schedule of Funding is replaced in its entirety by the attached "AMENDED ADJUSTED EXHIBIT B SCHEDULE
OF FUNDING “and is incorporated by reference. Per City of Marco Island's original request - $168,569 in (Phase 58) SU
funds has been programmed to accommodate the addition of project funds to the original agreement to help cover the
Construction bid cost overrun. Project total funding is now $579,350 (Five Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand Three Hundred
Fifty Dollars).



ajeq ubi

A L Lo

Py e S

:Aq paufignooq

awep Jebeuepy JueIs) PUISIC]

PICJYOEYS UOWIS

1a3 Wd $0:€ | TZOZ/L/¥

‘payoeal SUOISNIOUCD BY) pue pasn ABojopouisiu
ay) Bupuspias 3|y UO S| UoARIUSWNIAQ 'S ] ‘G2¥E 9LZ UONIaS Aq paiinbal se Alessaoau pue ‘s|qeuoseal ‘a|qemojie 8q 0} PaUILLISISP PUB pajen|eAd usaq sey A1oBajes 196png way aul Yoes Joj 1509 sy Jey) Aluss |
'SIUNLVIS VA0 ‘S2¥E'9LE NOILOTAS A8 QFHINDIY SV NOILYOIAILYTD SISATYNY LSOO

00°0S€°'6.5% 000 $ 000 $ 00°0S€'6.5% 00'695'891$ 00°18L°0L$ 193rodd 3H1 40 1503 V10l
000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ S)s0) 9seld [elol
(aweN weiboid pasuf) Ad
‘A
‘A4
(aseyd yesuj)
000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 ¢ 100 139 181301
(sweN weiboid pasy| Ad
(aweN weiboig pasu|) Ad
(sweN weibold Jasu]) ‘Ad
{139) uonsadsu| pue Bupdauibuz uonRdINSUOYH
00°05€'6.5$ 000 $ 000 $ 00°0S€°6.5% 00'695'891$ 00°182°0L1$ 3509 UOHINISUO) [eJOL
00°GEV'26% 00°SEF 263 00°€El ¢ces (MVD 1202 ‘Ad
00€85002% 00°€8S'002% 00695891 % 00'710°¢ES (TNS) 1eoe Ad
00CEE18Z% 00°CEE 1823 00'7E99GS (VS3V) 1202 Ad
uonINISU0H
000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 ¢ 000 $ 3509 ABM-J0-3YBIY |ejoL
(SUWeN weibold Hasu]) ‘Ad
(3WeN weibold pasul) ‘Ad
(sweN weibold Jasu]) ‘A
Aep-jo-ybry
000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 000 $ 3so) ubisaq |ejoL
(aweN weibolg Jasu)) ‘Ad
‘A4
‘Ad
ubisag
SANN4 SANN4 31V1S Tvi0Ll SAanNnd SANNS 103roxd SANN- LD3rodd SANNS L03roydd
Tvy3a34 VLoL (s) V2071 IVLIOL TVLOL LNIHYND IvNOILIaay V1OL SNOIATHd Jea) |essid Ag
(9) () () 2) () :
MHOM 40 ISVHd
ONIaNNd
€Se-SP LE Td ‘puels| colepy
aauq s|bed pleg 0
- 10-85-1-6/81v¥ -HIAANN LO3r0dd TYIONYNIL puejs| oole| o AN -SS34AAv ONITId ® JNVYN LN3IdID3
€ Jo ¢ sbed

JONVLISISSY TVIONVYNI4 40 31NA3HOS .8, LIFIHX3 a3Lsnrav
SNBREOvNYY INIWITYOV TVLININI1ddNS
WVE90ud ADNIOV TvI01

NYHUD0Hd
2e-0L0-62S
NOILYLHOJdSNYYL 40 AINSNLHYHIA vaIidO1d 40 31V1S
05£09082£2Q8-S58V-L8.7-40ra-V0LPEZ9) Al 8dojpau3 ubignaog



DocusSign Envelope ID: 162B470A-B4DF-4787-A865-8D7328060350
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 525-010-32
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT B
Page 30f 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein.

RECIPIENT , CITY OF MARCO ISLAND STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

By: By:
Name: Name: John M. Kubler, P.E.
Title: Title:  Director of Transportation Development
Date:

Legal Review:

DS
l e
4/8/2021 | 8:54 AM E




